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Made in China

Components and Hardware List

1753 Side chair

Smm Allen Wrench M5/16" x 2-1/4" M5/16" x 2-3/4" MS5/16" x 1-3/4"
Allen Head Bolt Allen Head Bolt Allen Head Bolt
@ I'pe. @ 4pcs. @ 1 pe.
5/16" Spring Washer | M5/16" x 3/4" Front Leg Seat Frame Chair Back Frame
Flat Washer
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Be sure to check all packing
material carefully for small
parts, which may have come
loose inside the carton during
shipment.

Before beginning assembly,
sort hardware and always
compare bolt length used so
the correct length bolts are
used in the proper locations.

Note:

1. Do not discard any packing materials until the Chair has been completely assembled, to prevent parts from
being accidentally discarded. To prevent possible scratches or damage, assemble the chair on a soft surface such
as a blanket or carpet, or it's own packaging materials.
2. Attach Seat Frame (H) to Chair Back Frame (I) using one 1-3/4" long Bolt (D), Spring Washers (E), and Flat
Washers (F) on the middle of the Back. Install two 2-3/4" long Bolts (C), Spring Washers (E), and Flat Washers
(F) into each back corner of the Seat Frame. Do not fully tighten until Step 5.
3. Place the Front Legs (G) into the front corners of the Seat Frame. Attach using 2-1/4" long Allen Head Bolts
(B), Spring Washers (E), and Flat Washers (F). Tighten only these Bolts using the Allen Wrench (A).

4. Place the assembled Chair on a flat surface to level chair. Using the Allen Wrench (A), tighten all Bolts that

were not tightened previously.




